

Our Reference: SGX7878D/7013928

Your Reference: GBF3175D

By Email / Mail

19 July 2018

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. C/O LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS

Attn: Third Party Claim Department -

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGX7878D & GBF3175D ON 21 Apr 2018.

Dear Officer,

We wish to inform you that the repairs to our client vehicle have been completed.

We hereby submit the claims as follows:

Details	Remarks	Amount (SGD)
Cost of Repairs		10,544.46
Loss Of Rental	128.40 x 6 days	770.40
Others		
TOTAL		11,314.86

Kindly let us have your offer to Christine.yow@wearnes.com

Your soonest reply is much appreciated. Thank you.



Yours faithfully Christine Yow D (65) 6430 4899 Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd Bodyshop and Paint Division 249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935

This is a computer generated printout, no signature is required.



#### seevice rea invoice

0 - C00010 SL: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD GST Reg.No:M28920628X

3 ANSON ROAD Inv.No. : B&P 7013928 Page 1

#16-00, SPRINGLEAF TOWER Inv.date.: 06/07/2018 SINGAPORE 079909 WIP No. : 57503

Veh.In/Out: 28/05/2018 14/06/2018

\*Tel.No. : 63896111 Reg.No. : SGX7878D

Closed by ....: Michelle Ong Siew Be Reg.date .: 08/04/2010

Svc Consultant : ACC Mileage ..: 127,623

Remarks ..... : Mr Chan Mark Chassis No: YV1MC6759AJ097716

Parts/Op.No Description	Mech Qty	Price Disc% F	okg Amount G
802 TO REPLACE BOOTLID, REAR	0	2400.00 0	2,400.00 S
BUMPER, REAR SKID PLATE, ETC 800 TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON	0	1400.00 0	1,400.00 S
BOOTLID, REAR BUMPER, ETC 802 TO TRANSFER BOOT COMPARTMENT	0	250.00 0	250.00 S
PARTS 280 TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL	0	450.00 0	450.00 S
MODULES			
039794494 TRUNK LID	1.0 EA	2121.70 10	1,909.53 S
031297267 EMBLEM (VOLVO) REAR	1.0 EA	92.00 10	82.80 S
031294073 EMBLEM 'C70'	1.0 EA	84.00 10	75.60 S
009157135 EMBLEM <t5></t5>	1.0 EA	84.00 10	75.60 S
039808017 BUMPER COVER REAR C7	1.0 EA	1428.70 10	1,285.83 S
009466909 BUMPER BRACKET CTR R	1.0 EA	104.30 10	93.87 S
031214965 BUMPER BRACKET LHR C	1.0 EA	73.90 10	66.51 S
031214966 BUMPER BRACKET RHR C	1.0 EA	73.90 10	66.51 S



#### SERVICE TAX INVOICE

0 - C00010 SL: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD GST Reg.No:M28920628X

3 ANSON ROAD Inv.No. . : B&P 7013928 Page 2

#16-00, SPRINGLEAF TOWER Inv.date.: 06/07/2018

SINGAPORE 079909 WIP No. . : 57503

Veh.In/Out: 28/05/2018 14/06/2018

83.40 10

75.06 S

\*Tel.No. : 63896111 Reg.No. : SGX7878D Reg.date : 08/04/2010

Mileage . : 127,623

1.0 EA

Closed by .... : Michelle Ong Siew Be

Svc Consultant : ACC

031400514

Remarks .....: Mr Chan Mark Chassis No: YV1MC6759AJ097716

Parts/Op.No	Description	Mech (	aty	Price	Disc%	Pkg	Amount	G
the second control of the second control of				and the talk has the talk the				nd made
031290701	BUMPER BRACKET LHR C	1.0	EA	80.40	10		72.36	S
031290702	BUMPER BRACKET RHR C	1.0	EA	80.40	10		72.36	S
030787035	BUMPER SPOILER REAR	1.0	EA	434.30	10		390.87	S
000979878	BLIND RIVET 4.0*21MM	10.0	EA	3.00	10		27.00	S
003541113	BUMPER CLIP	10.0	EA	4.80	10		43.20	S
V31670171	ADHESIVE TUBE CHEMIC	2.0	EA	75.80	10		136.44	S
009466373	BRAKE LAMP TAILGATE	1.0	EΑ	171.30	10		154.17	S
039884279	SPOILER TAILGATE PRI	1.0	EA	733.80	10		660.42	S
039864067	TOW COVER REAR C70 0	1.0	EA	73.90	10		66.51	S

		Gross Total.	9,854.64
 Total Total Total	4,500.00 5,354.64 0.00	Net GST @ 7.0% Total Paid Please Pay	9,854.64 689.82 10,544.46 0.00 10,544.46

GST: S=StdRated; O=OutOfScope; Z=ZeroRated

BUMPER INSTALLING MT

Enquiries must be lodged within 14 days from the invoice date This is a computer generated invoice. No signature is required.

## **PAYMENT BREAKDOWN**

Insured Vehicle No.	:	SGX7878D	Model	:	C70	
TP Vehicle No.	:	GBF3175D				
Date of Accident	:	21st April 218				
Global Sum Settlement Liability	[	YE	L	/ Assessed)	NO	
Repair Estimate	:	\$14,653.65				
Final Repair Cost	:	\$10,544.46		_		
Loss of Use	:		days a	nt		per day
Rental (If Any)	:	\$770.40	6 days a	128.40	(Inclusive of GST)	per day
Others	:					
	:					
	:					
Final Settlement Sum	:	\$11,314.86				
Remarks	:_					
	-					
1		Payment Instru	ction: Payee's	Breakdown	1	
1) Wearnes Automotive	Pte	Ltd		3	\$1	1,314.86

2)

3)



#### Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.

Co Reg No. 199501400R / GST Reg No. M28920628X 28 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159105 Telephone: +65 6876 5063 www.wearnesleasing.com

#### Tax Invoice

**China Taiping Insurance (Singapore)** 

3 Anson Road #16-00

Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Inv No. Inv Date Ref : R1801139 : 25 Jun 2018

Ref Terms

: 90 Days

#### **Rental Information**

Agreement No.: RA18/00599

Billing Period : 28/05/2018 10:00 - 03/06/2018 10:00

Driver Name : Mark Chan

**Car Information** 

Registration No. : SKL3651H Make : VOLVO

Model : XC60 T5

Oty UOM Unit Price Am

Subtotal :

Total:

GST 7.0%:

# # Description Qty UOM Unit Price Amt 1 Being Rental Payment for the Period Stated Above 6.00 Days 120.00 720.00

#### Remarks:

SGX7878D China Taiping Michelle

Payment method:

Interbank Giro: deduction will take place between 9th to 13th of the month. Credit Card payments: deduction will take place between 5th to 10th of the month.

Cheque payments: all cheques should be crossed and made payable to "Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd".

Bank Transfers:

Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited

Bank Code: 7339 Branch Code: 501

Bank Account Name: Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

Bank Account Name: W Bank Account: 29

296727-001

SWIFT CODE: 296727-001

Please note that late payment interest will be imposed at a rate of 2% per month commencing from the date the payment is due, compounded daily, plus an administrative fee of \$50 each time.

This is a computer generated document. No signature is required.

S\$ 720.00

**S\$ 770.40** 

S\$ 50.40

### **AUTHORIZATION TO ACT**

(vehicle no.)  (vehicle no.)  ("The workshop")  ental and / or loss of use  that was damaged  (date) along  (location)  ("The accident").  er on my behalf to settle my about op is further authorized to receive que/s being made in favour of the settle my about of the settle m
(vehicle no.)  ("The workshop")  ental and / or loss of use  that was damaged (date) along (location)  ("The accident").
that was damaged  that was damaged  (date) along  (location)  ("The accident").
that was damaged  Olf (date) along (location)  ("The accident").  er on my behalf to settle my abouthop is further authorized to receive
(date) along (location) ("The accident").  er on my behalf to settle my abouthop is further authorized to receive
(location) ("The accident"). er on my behalf to settle my abo
(location) ("The accident"). er on my behalf to settle my abo
er on my behalf to settle my abo shop is further authorized to recei
hop is further authorized to recei
reach on my behalf is on a witho Iriver / owner / Insurers of the oth
(year)
Mala

#### Michelle Ong Siew Bee

From:

Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, May 22, 2018 2:52 PM

To:

Michelle Ong Siew Bee

Cc:

Hwang Shiang Yi; Lucas Lee

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SGX7878D; Your Insured GBF3175D DOA 21/04/2018

(CLAIM REF: SNM18D02061C02/5)

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Michelle,

Liability clear. We propose direct settlement with quantum to be agreed.

Thank you.

Regards,

#### **Elaine Cheong**

Executive (Motor Claims)
Claims Department

#### China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 6389 6530 Fax: 6225 5879

Email: elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com



From: Hwang Shiang Yi

Sent: Friday, 18 May, 2018 3:30 PM

To: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: michelle.ong@wearnes.com

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SGX7878D; Your Insured GBF3175D DOA 21/04/2018

Importance: High

Dear Elaine,

MNA1180534937 National Assessment Crutic Services - Ubi ENTRY DATE & TIME: 23/04/2018 18:27 SUBMITTED BY Llow Shon Hu

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 8. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the erchiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made evallable aforeaut.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT	ACC	IDENT	STATE	MENT
--------------------	-----	-------	-------	------

 Date Of Report
 23/04/2018 16:27

 Date Of Accident
 21/04/2018 12:20

Exact Location Of Accident UBI ROAD 2 TWDS UBI AVE 3

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vohicle Registration Number

SGX7878D

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner CHAN GHIM CHUAN

NRIC No S7815795Z Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-84847878
Alternative Phone No OFFICE-84847878

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer VOLVO

Model C70 T5 2.5 AT TC 2WD 2DR HID HARDTOP

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY
PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number Z18VP05018057

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver CHAN GHIM CHUAN

 NRIC No
 \$7815795Z

 Date Of Birth
 04/06/1978

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 20/01/1996

Driving Experience 22 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-84847878

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-84847878

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 172 LOR 1 TOA PAYOH #09-1154

Postcode

310172

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

NO

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

**COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR** 

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

ent? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

#### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG UBI ROAD 2 TWDS UBI AVE 3 ON THE LEFT LANE. WHEN NOTICED MY FRONT VEH JAMMED BRAKE, AS SUCH I MANAGE MY BRAKE TO STOP. ALL OF A SUDDEN, I FELT AN IMPACT FROM BEHIND. AFTER THE INCIDENT, I ALIGHTED FROM MY VEH AND REALIZED VEH B (BEARING NO GBF3175D) FROM BEHIND COLLIDED ONTO MY VEH REAR PORTION.

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

GBF3175D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Proporties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

MUHAMMAD RAZIZ BIN MD YASSIN

NRIC/Passport Number

\$8620239E

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

1

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Funderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could invoive disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Date & Time:

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:



Minumore Office: 300, Beech Road #17-04/07. The Concruses Signature 199355 Tel: (05) 6250 7308 Fax: (85) 6296 3767 Wellsite: www.lenpuc.com.sq. GST Reg No. F0-0005635-C

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE. MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA). MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

Certificate No.: Z18VP05018057

Type of Cover: COMPREHENSIVE

1. Index Mark and Vehicle Rogistration Number

VOLVO C70 2.5 - \$GX7878D

2. Name of Policy Holder

CHAN GHIM CHUAN

Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act

27/03/2018

4. Date of Expiry of the Insurance

26/03/2019

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive (A) THE POLICYHOLDER (B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/HER PERMISSION Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the ficensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so pennitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use USE ONLY FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD, RACING, PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING OR THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS (OTHER THAN SAMPLES) IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE MOTOR TRADE.

Excess

S\$ 500.00 (SECTION 1) INSURED / NAMED DRIVERS

\$\$ 3,500.00 (SECTION 2) UNNAMED DRIVERS \$\$ 3,000.00 (SECTION 1) ADDITIONAL EXCESS FOR ELDERLY OR YOUNG AND/OR INEXPERIENCED DRIVERS

S\$ 100.00 WINDSCREEN EXCESS

LONPAC'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

Condition

: ACCIDENT REPAIRS AT LONPAC'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Porty Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

I/WE hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

H.P.Owner: HENLY ENTREPRISES (O PTE LTD

CHIEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

User ID: CATHERINEKWEH Date Issued: 27/03/2018



#### YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(EC)

#### EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 3 20 Jan 1996

Motor bars with unladen weight << 3000kg with << 7 passengers, exclusive of diver; and other motor valueles with unlades weight << 2500kg motor vehicles which are constructed to carry load or passengers and the unlades weight > 2500kg motor vehicles which are not constructed to carry load or passengers and the unlades weight > 720kg motor vehicles which are not constructed to carry load or passengers and the unlades weight << 720kg motor vehicles not constructed to carry any load and the unlades weight > 7250kg Closs 4

Class 5

NP 428A



#### SERVICE ESTIMATE

96723 - C	00001 SL: SERVICE SALES -	PC				
Mr Chan M			GST Reg	. No : M2	28920628X	
172 Lor 1	Toa Payoh,	Inv.No				
#09-1154			: 25/04/20			
		WIP No				
Singapore	310172	Veh.In/Ou	t:			
		*Tel.No	: Mobile:	84847	7878	
			: SGX7878			
Closed by	: Michelle Ong Siew Be	Reg.date	.: 08/04/20	010		
Svc Consu	ltant :	Mileage .	.: 0			
Remarks .	: Mr Chan Mark	Chassis N	o: YV1MC67	59AJ09	97716	
Op.No	Description	Mech Qty	Price Di	sc% Pl	kg Amount G	
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				2400.	
802	TO REPLACE BOOTLID, REAR 900	0	3200.00	0	3,200.00 S	
	AR SKID PLATE, ETC	•		•	1400	
800	TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON TO	0	2100.00	0	· •	
BOOTLID, R	EAR BUMPER, ETC				_	
	TO TRANSFER BOOT COMPARTMENT	0	250.00	0	250.00 S	
,PARTS						
280	TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE	Ò	450.00	0	450.00 S	
RESETTING	OF ALL ELECTRICAL					
MODULES					1 4	/
	TRUNK LID	1.0 EA	2121.70		2,121.70 s bt-	
	TRUNK LID LOWER	1.0 EA	1388.10		1,388.10 S !	
	3EMBLEM (VOLVO) REAR		92.00		92.00 Sue	_
	YEMBLEM "C70"		84.00		84.00 Sul	
	SEMBLEM <t5></t5>		84.00		84.00 S met	-
	BUMPER COVER REAR C7		1428.70		1,428.70 sde	
	A BUMPER BRACKET CTR R		104.30		104.30 S ~~~	, 
	8 BUMPER BRACKET LHR C	1.0 EA	73.90		73.90 S ~~.	
			100			

Taytin 97495749.

28/5/18 P 1200pm

Edays

Resny before paint

sur e literation.



#### service estimate

96723 - C00001 SL: SERVICE SALES - PC

GST Reg.No:M28920628X Mr Chan Mark

172 Lor 1 Toa Payoh, Inv.No. . B&P 0 Page 2

Inv.date. : 25/04/2018 #09-1154

WIP No. . 57503

Singapore 310172 Veh.In/Out:

\*Tel.No. . : Mobile: 84847878

Reg.No. . : SGX7878D Reg.date. : 08/04/2010 Closed by .... : Michelle Ong Siew Be

Mileage . : 0 Svc Consultant :

Chassis No. YV1MC6759AJ097716 Remarks ..... : Mr Chan Mark

Mech Qty Price Disc% Pkg Amount G Description Op.No

9 BUMPER BRACKET RHR C	1.0 EA	73.,90	73.90 S
TO BUMPER BRACKET LHR C	1.0 EA	80.40	80.40 \$
BUMPER BRACKET RHR C	1.0 EA	80.40	80.40 S '
BUMPER SPOILER REAR	1.0 EA	434.30	434.30 S <sub>0</sub>
SBUMPER RAIL (BEAM) R	1.0 EA	1336.30	1,336,30 S
SBLIND RIVET 4.0*21MM	10.0 EA	3.00	30.00 SA
SBUMPER CLIP	10.0 EA	4.80	48.00 SA
GADHESIVE TUBE CHEMIC	2.0 EA	75.80	151.60 S
BUMPER INSTALLING MT	1.0 EA	83.40	83.40 S /

Gross Total. 13,695.00 13,695.00 Labour Total 6,000.00 Net.... GST @ 7.0% 958.65 Parts Total 7,695.00 14,653.65 Package Total Total..... 0,00 Paid..... 0.00 Please Pay.. 14,653.65

GST: S=StdRated; O=OutOfScope; Z=ZeroRated